
February 27-28, 2015



Whistler Blackcomb

FRIDAY SATURDAY

Course Name: Franz's Run Franz’s Run

Start Elevation: 2120 m 2120 m

Finish Elevation: 1370 m 1370 m

Vertical Drop: 750 m 750 m

Course Length: 3200 m 3200 m

Number of Gates:  108 105

Course Setters:

Start Time: 11:00 AM 11:00 AM

Weather: cloudy with sunny periods Sunny and cold

Snow Conditions: Hard and fast Hard and fast

Temperature Start: - 8 C - 9 C 

Temperature Finish: - 1C - 2 C 

Chief of Race/Course:

Crew Chiefs:

Chief of Timing:

Chief of Racer Details: 

Chief of Dinner Details: 

Chiefs of Gate Keepers:

Chief of Video:

PEAK TO VALLEY RACE
February 27-28, 2015

Ken Pedersen and John Kindree

Seb Fremont/ Steve Crowley

Michael Holland, Sean Quinlan, Carly Parker, Robert 

Dalitz , Stephanie Stacey 

The Race Committee would like to extend their thanks to the rest of the Race 

Volunteer Crew and Gate Keepers and to the many staff on Whistler Mountain 

for helping us to stage Our Favourite Event of the season.  

We also owe special thanks to Dave Murray for the inspiration.  

May you all have many more epic runs from the Peak to the Valley on Whistler Mountain.

Kelvin Scott

Nadine Crowe, Jacquie McLean

Colleen Ikona

Jimmi Mackintosh, Katie Svenson

Mateo Lee



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

1 15.46.19     

    LLOYD HENDERSON 4.13.30 

    GEOFF GERHART 3.42.91 

    LOU FENNINGER 3.58.73 

    JOY FERA 3.51.25 

2 16.07.63     

    ANDREE VAJDA-JANYK 4.17.70 

    CHRIS VAJDA 3.39.84 

    NEIL BAKER 4.22.46 

    TED ASTELLS 3.47.63 

3 16.47.79     

    BUTCH WHITE 4.01.93 

    JULES LAJOIE 4.07.53 

    TERRY DALY 4.11.28 

    BERNARD KAHLERT 4.27.05 

4 18.44.27     

    GERRY SCOTT 4.27.87 

    SUSAN SMITH 4.30.33 

    PAT MACKENZIE 4.40.11 

    MIKE MCRORY 5.05.96 

5 19.11.35     

    OWEN OWENS 5.09.68 

    HERB GRUBEL 5.23.85 

    HELENE BERTRAND 4.38.00 

    ROD MCNEIL 3.59.82 

6 21.57.81     

    SUSAN CIPP 5.09.81 

    JIM POGANY 5.43.39 

    ROB KLINE 5.13.36 

    DON PERALA 5.51.25 

7 24.36.45     

    PAUL VENNER 4.02.00 

    JOAN WILSON 3.57.35 

    JACK WADSWORTH 5.42.38 

    PETER DEY 10.54.72 

DSQ          

    GRACE OAKS 4.46.25 

    DAVID TRUSSLER 4.06.22 

    BOB CAMPBELL DNF 

    BOB DEEKS 3.24.12 

Category VI  - 250 and beyond

WILD EASTERN FLYERS

9F

78F

20S

11S

LEGACY CRUISERS

4F

28S

31F

35S

JULES' JEWELS

25F

26F

42S

8S

BLACK TUSK BOOMERS

32S

48F

17S

13F

FIFI

5F

6F

1S

23S

HUFF 'N PUFF

16S

11F

27S

34F

THE BOBBY'S BULLETS

1F

8F

37S

68S

TEAM PARAMOR

23F

51F

6S

7S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

DSQ          

    DOUG JONES 6.04.09D

    VAL ROLLETT 11.17.45 

    ALBERT VAN CITTERS 4.32.40 

    GERNOT DICK 4.59.00 

DSQ          

    ALAN ERICKSON 5.01.25 

    JAN ERICKSON 5.01.46 

    JANE GROSTICK 5.49.45 

    GREG GROSTICK 4.19.10D

22.27.14  DSQ

    KRIS BURHARDT 5.15.68 

    JAN SOKOLOWSKI 6.06.60 

    JAN SOKOLOWSKI 5.21.16 

    CHRIS  KARCZEWSKI 5.43.70 

Category VI  - 250 and beyond

GOING SLOWLY DOWNHILL

20F

2F

4S

3S

WHAT UP DOGS

30F

2S

47F

64S

VARIACHI

17F

22F

9S

10S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

1 15.54.26     

    JOHN TOWNSEND 3.53.37 

    BRIAN CAMERON 4.00.73 

    GEORDIE TRUSLER 3.57.56 

    MARNIE GIBSON 4.02.60 

2 16.28.29     

    JANET MOSCHARD 4.30.88 

    PAUL RATTENBURY 3.54.51 

    STEVE DUNN 3.59.92 

    JORIS MOSCHARD 4.02.98 

3 16.56.06     

    JOHN DOYLE 4.13.25 

    SALLY WARNER 4.36.07 

    JACK CARLSON 4.06.56 

    ANDY SOLLARS 4.00.18 

4 17.00.74     

    AL FIFE 4.26.21 

    DAVE ORMEROD 3.55.30 

    CHERYL ORMEROD 4.25.55 

    LOUIS JONCAS 4.13.68 

5 17.13.42     

    LARRY MOORE 4.54.41 

    DAVE MACKINLAY 4.28.39 

    CORY NELSON 3.42.26 

    CHRIS VANDER PYL 4.08.36 

6 17.41.73     

    STACEY WILSON 4.17.53 

    SUSAN O'NEILL 4.20.70 

    JERRY O'NEILL 4.22.78 

    NIGEL JONES 4.40.72 

7 17.54.10     

    LEE ANNE UNDERWOOD 4.00.69 

    RON PERRYMAN 3.54.06 

    NICK KOPPERT 4.10.71 

    GISELLE PORTENIER 5.48.64 

8 18.46.02     

    GAIL KRIVEL-ZACKS 4.29.23 

    PETER COOPERBERG 5.32.13 

    CAM AVERY 5.10.77 

    MICHAEL COOPERBERG 3.33.89 

TEAM SPIRIT

33F

32F

Category V  - 225-249 

54S

44S

SWISS MOVEMENT

13S

43F

74F

31S

FRIDAY AFTERNOON GROUP 2

41F

50F

33S

53S

DUSTY'S SOCIAL CLUB III

10F

26S

12S

101F

HELL BENT FOR DUSTYS

16F

27F

145S

15F

110S

46S

TOP GUN HOSERS

60F

51S

24S

19F

DEFINITELY MAYBE

40S

58S

61F

45F

CGP AND SONS

15S

18F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

9 18.46.17     

    WAYNE ADDISON 5.09.48 

    LENN KOROBANIK 5.04.87 

    DAVID NICHOLSON 3.49.27 

    ROSEMARY KEEVIL 4.42.55 

10 19.07.41     

    DOUG CARTER 3.28.76 

    DENISE HOLLERAN-BOSWELL 4.37.78 

    MALCOLM HOGG 5.22.00 

    BUNNY HUMPHREYS-HOGG 5.38.87 

11 19.09.45     

    CAROL ATKINSON 6.42.26 

    KURT MEHRER 3.36.13 

    EDWARD MAYERHOFER 3.44.37 

    JAMES MORTON 5.06.69 

12 19.18.70     

    JOE OETTER 5.59.74 

    HEIDI OETTER 5.05.93 

    KRIS OETTER 3.44.28 

    ANDY OETTER 4.28.75 

13 19.28.38     

    PATRICK MCCURDY 4.39.20 

    DAVID BIRKENSHAW 4.59.50 

    SHARON LOUIE 4.46.73 

    CINDY WATKINS 5.02.95 

14 19.40.97     

    PETER ROWAT 5.50.38 

    COLIN DEARING 5.23.47 

    CATHY JEWETT 4.03.73 

    VALERIE LEES 4.23.39 

BIG BAY PACKERS

Category V  - 225-249 continued

44F

84F

52S

18S

DEVIL'S BLUFF KILTLIFTERS

34S

43S

42F

46F

RED AND WHITE EXPRESS

3F

94S

99S

24F

OETTER B' JOKING

7F

53F

73S

88S

VICTORIOUS SECRET

28F

56S

21F

50S

PETE TO CREEK

12F

14F

41S

87S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

1 14.08.23     

    KENT WILLS 3.39.57 

    STEVE FLECKENSTEIN 3.14.74 

    LIZ THOMPSON 3.47.50 

    ALEX WARDLE 3.26.42 

2 14.39.73     

    WENDY HARRISON 3.30.19 

    PETER LYALL 3.53.35 

    RICHARD HARLEY 3.54.26 

    TOM DUGUID 3.21.93 

3 14.47.43     

    JOHN WADSWORTH 3.34.92 

    MARK HORNBY 3.46.99 

    COREY HARLE 3.25.52 

    BOB BRETT 4.00.00 

4 15.22.62     

    ANGUS CRAWFORD 3.40.93 

    JUDY AMELI 4.04.79 

    DAVE KIRK 3.57.90 

    BRUCE ALEXANDER 3.39.00 

5 16.02.56     

    ED RUSSELL 4.28.70 

    JOHN MUZZILLO 3.43.14 

    HEIKE STIPPLER 3.58.22 

    RANDY JANG 3.52.50 

6 16.28.26     

    JAKO KRUSHNISKY 4.02.41 

    DAVE CROWTHER 4.26.32 

    LUKE BRANDON 4.23.15 

    AMANDA BUTLER 3.36.38 

7 16.53.01     

    WALTER MACKIE 4.22.33 

    BLAIR MACKIE 3.57.44 

    VINCE MACKIE 4.11.30 

    BETH PAYNE 4.21.94 

8 17.23.88     

    GEORGE LOBISSER 3.55.65 

    JANE SKEA 4.55.56 

    MATT RUDOLF 4.18.37 

    CAM GORE 4.14.30 

Category IV  - 200-224

BARRY THE ROOSTER

59F

63S

56F

111S

RAVEN MADNESS

47S

40F

71F

69S

GENTLE DRIFTERS

101S

68F

79S

67F

IF YOU AIN'T FIRST YOU'RE LAST

80F

92F

103F

85S

66S

65S

MENAGE A QUATRE

36F

73F

83S

113F

14S

SQUIRREL CHASERS

39S

54F

57S

BLACK TUSK BOMBERS

37F

65F

156S

38S

RED RACERS

70S

62F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

9 17.55.08     

    TONY KLOEPFER 4.13.34 

    ANN DUFFY 4.44.11 

    KEVIN DRISCOLL 4.52.97 

    JAY KLOEPFER 4.04.66 

10 17.57.07     

    WENDY BROOKBANK 4.06.77 

    ANDREW HOWELL 4.33.10 

    SCOTT SPECTOR 4.45.17 

    ALAN SMITH 4.32.03 

11 21.18.53     

    LEN FISHER 5.55.52 

    DON ELSON 5.01.48 

    WAYNE HUME 5.10.38 

    ALLISON MACDONALD 5.11.15 

12 22.37.24     

    DUNCAN FARQUHARSON 4.53.21 

    JOHN POLLARD 4.02.42 

    JACKIE LANGTRY 6.15.22 

    JANET GRAHAM 7.26.39 

DSQ          

    GINO BORLAND 6.54.53D

    KATIE MCGAULEY 5.01.71 

    LARRY MCLEAN 4.10.55 

    BRUCE JOHNSTON 4.42.90 

BIG AL AND THE PRETENDERS

BURNING THIGH SENSATION

75F

45S

76F

71S

WENDY AND THE LOST BOYS

91F

81F

90S

82F

49S

EVERYBODY LOVES BACON

29S

61S

95F

49F

MRS.DOUBTFIRE & HER BOY TOYS

77F

128F

74S

22S

Category IV  - 200-224 continued

99F

25S

108S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

1 13.46.12     

    DAVE JOHNSTON 3.20.75 

    TOMMY THOMPSON 3.43.36 

    MARIAN TREGER 3.22.76 

    KIM MCKNIGHT 3.19.25 

2 14.13.89     

    SPENCER HOOPES 4.35.12 

    RYAN OUGHTRED 3.17.35 

    TOVE PASHKOWSKI 3.18.33 

    JAYME SMITHERS 3.03.09 

3 14.41.75     

    KELLY BOOTH 3.50.09 

    JOHN CORMACK 3.43.28 

    DON VANEESTEREN 3.31.30 

    PETER SCHENK 3.37.08 

4 14.49.84     

    ALASTAIR YOUNGER 3.52.06 

    JILL WARLAND 3.33.87 

    MATT WHITE 3.52.67 

    GABBY PAWLOWSKI 3.31.24 

5 15.35.04     

    TONY CALLEN 4.18.47 

    MAUREEN VLASES 4.41.56 

    BILL VLASES 3.18.16 

    MATT MACARTNEY 3.16.85 

6 16.22.57     

    ROGER WATTS 4.21.98 

    ROBERT STITT 4.11.59 

    ANTONIA GREGORI 3.58.10 

    NORM KONRADSON 3.50.90 

7 17.22.68     

    MAY UENO-HATHAZI 4.28.22 

    SATOSHI TAMAKI 3.52.83 

    GARRET GENTLE 3.33.84 

    LEWIS REINDERS 5.27.79 

8 17.55.71     

    KELLY SALISBURY 3.42.92 

    KIRSTAN FENGLER 5.20.16 

    CASEY WATTENBARGER 4.02.31 

    SONIA WATTENBARGER 4.50.32 

BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW

60S

69F

146F

84S

HOOPLA

29F

138F

117S

140S

RUSTY EDGES

97F

110F

96S

102S

TARTAN BEAVERS

72F

48S

70F

125S

TOES FIRST

79F

86F

92S

138S

BONNE CHANCE

114F

115F

121S

21S

THE MOTHER RUMMERS

75S

93F

97S

87F

PEAK STREAKERS

127F

153F

98S

5S

Category III  - 175-199 



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

9 19.02.42     

    KENDALL ANDEREGG 5.34.10 

    ANGUS LEEMING 5.24.45 

    CHRISTOPHER MUCHA 4.16.13 

    DAN EVANS 3.47.74 

10 19.16.54     

    SIMON HORNER 3.33.91 

    MICHAEL SOUTHEY 4.04.69 

    JONATHAN DECAIGNY 4.55.37 

    CHRISTINE YANISIW 6.42.57 

11 20.18.76     

    JAY MCKENZIE 5.26.79 

    JUKKA LIIMU 4.29.52 

    STACEY ANDERSON 6.37.19 

    MIKE VARRIN 3.45.26 

12 20.38.51     

    ALECIA MASON 5.29.52 

    JACK PECK 5.39.82 

    JAMES MASON 4.50.73 

    STEPHANIE MASON 4.38.44 

13 20.47.60     

    JOHN MINTON 5.17.19 

    LAWRENCE ASTLE 4.23.96 

    JODIE MASON 5.29.23 

    ROSALIE DOWSE 5.37.22 

14 22.04.06     

    LIZ DUNN 5.32.74 

    ALISON YEARSLEY 6.08.62 

    JOHN GRAVEL 6.01.23 

    MARK GERSTEN 4.21.47 

15 30.56.78     

    KEVIN DODDS 5.47.79 

    PAMELA LENNOX 8.40.29 

    CIARAN KEOGH 11.44.05 

    JULIE CLAVEAU 4.44.65 

DSQ          

    SEAN KENNEDY 4.55.81D

    DEVON KENNEDY 5.15.37 

    BOB GALLAGHER 4.40.35 

    JOHN MARSHALL 5.28.52 

89F

103S

82S

CRAZY NUGGETS

108F

WHERE'S THE CHAMPAGNE

NANABIJOU

63F

64F

116S

122S

111F

72S

96F

81S

BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS

57F

88F

89S

77S

WHAT WERE WE THINKING...

104F

119S

Category III  - 175-199 continued

93S

FRANZ BAIT

100S

91S

139F

85F

FRENCH DISCO

90F

106F

BALSAM BOMBERS

130F

35F

19S

114S

95S

30S

83F



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

1 14.06.30     

    BEBE ZORICIC 3.05.86 

    ROB BRUDAR 3.10.69 

    KELBY HALBERT 3.23.31 

    MACKENZIE IRWIN 4.26.44 

2 14.39.75     

    SHANNON CAMPBELL 3.44.08 

    FRANCOIS HEBERT 3.21.93 

    NADIO HACHEY 3.22.86 

    MARK CRAWFORD 4.10.88 

3 15.25.58     

    JOE HERTZ 3.41.02 

    HILARY JANE DAVISON 3.48.65 

    MICHAEL MCCONNELL 4.01.38 

    CHASE ENGLEHART 3.54.53 

4 15.28.12     

    GRANT IRWIN 3.55.68 

    KEEGAN IRWIN 3.53.35 

    JORDY NORRIS 3.31.33 

    RANDALL CARPENTER 4.07.76 

5 16.08.16     

    BRENNAN COOK 3.12.69 

    TOM COLE 4.16.93 

    DAVID TRENT 3.44.18 

    BECKY KERFOOT 4.54.36 

6 16.43.21     

    TALIA CHRISTIANSON 4.18.34 

    MATTHEW COYNE 4.33.77 

    MIKE COYNE 4.03.82 

    RASHID NIAZI 3.47.28 

7 16.46.89     

    SHIHO NEGISHI 3.14.12 

    ARNOLD SCHLEGEL 3.55.18 

    HEINRICH SCHLEGEL 4.56.44 

    DOUGLAS BENNETT 4.41.15 

8 17.47.48     

    WENDY BARKER 4.30.21 

    YVONNE HAEFLIGER 5.16.80 

    LIONEL JORDAN 3.57.13 

    PETER REICHENBACH 4.03.34 

NZ RACERS I

62S

76S

149F

135F

BLACKCOMB TOMAHAWKS

136F

144F

105S

67S

CRESTED BEAUTS

120F

80S

100F

155S

NZ RACERS II

55S

155F

152F

130S

RAIN ROCKETS

ATTAQUE SWISS

55F

131F

136S

38F

143S

129F

THE ORANGE PEELERS

94F

GUYS 'N' DOLL

128S

150S

39F

121F

113S

106S

Category II  -150-174

66F

159S

36S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

9 18.05.01     

    SIOBHAN ALLEN 5.11.25 

    ALISON VOLLET 3.50.90 

    GARRETT JONES 5.02.76 

    CASPER BRITT 4.00.10 

10 18.10.41     

    BROOKE MILNE 3.57.69 

    TREVOR MAIDMENT 4.48.28 

    CHRIS MILNE 4.05.30 

    CATHY MILNE 5.19.14 

11 19.50.01     

    CAROLINE DICKSON 5.57.07 

    DUNCAN REID 4.10.82 

    MATT LENNOX KING 5.03.52 

    RON DUECK 4.38.60 

12 22.03.42     

    RU MEHTA 5.33.60 

    JUSTIN MASON 4.17.43 

    ALISON ROBB 5.56.54 

    KATH CREERY 6.15.85 

13 23.20.30     

    JEREMY ROBB 4.56.69 

    KEVIN CREERY 5.00.14 

    SADIE TACILAUSKAS 6.44.72 

    NADINE CAREY 6.38.75 

DSQ          

    DEREK CAMPBELL 5.25.52 

    DAN GUMPRICH 5.06.24 

    CAM BURKE DNF 

    PAULA WRIGHT 5.40.19 

DSQ          

    BRIAN FISH 5.35.55 

    LESLIE DRENKA 6.27.41 

    FIONA MINTON 5.22.35 

    ANDREW TACILAUSKAS DNF 

107S

Category II  - 150-174 continued

AMOS AND ANDY

122F

78S

151F

TEAM GAMBIER

129S

SLUSH SLAYERS

124F

142S

141F

59S

52F

140F

139S

R.U. SERIOUS?

105F

137S

98F

118S

WE GOT ROBBED

144S

115S

123F

58F

FISH TACOS

102F

119F

86S

109S

THE WINESKINS

117F

107F

141S

123S



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

1 15.10.26     

    DEBORAH BAYLISS 3.33.48 

    BRIANNE ORMEROD 3.23.08 

    STEPHANIE GRIESER 4.33.03 

    JD MCLEAN 3.40.67 

2 15.31.25     

    ALEX PROCHAZKA 3.46.98 

    DANIEL CROWE-HUTCHON 4.00.94 

    LENKA PROCHAZKA 4.04.66 

    ADAM DAGG 3.38.67 

3 15.53.33     

    MARCUS WARING 3.00.36 

    KYLE LONG 3.24.16 

    DARREN SAUL 4.23.05 

    JULIE COSSETTE 5.05.76 

4 15.59.65     

    JASON CHOO 4.21.57 

    ADRIAN LEE 4.05.85 

    ALI BARTRAM 3.44.35 

    CHRISTIAN AIGNER 3.47.88 

5 16.07.05     

    CAROLINE DAY 4.14.66 

    AMBER TRENT 4.22.09 

    PETER DAY 3.55.15 

    MARTIN SUCHY 3.35.15 

6 17.48.65     

    DAVID STEVENS 3.31.83 

    JACK BARTER 5.03.88 

    REBECCA ROBERTS 4.52.22 

    CHARLES PERRIER 4.20.72 

7 17.58.85     

    BENJI HASSELL 4.35.69 

    TOM JERVIS 4.26.23 

    TOM DUFFELL 4.02.31 

    ANNABEL FENDALL 4.54.62 

8 18.11.77     

    AUBIN CALVERT 4.43.56 

    DAN ALLARD 5.27.78 

    MACAULEY DECK 3.44.80 

    EVAN HORIE 4.15.63 

154F

150F

132S

TEAM APRES SKI

126S

127S

134F

148F

FREERIDE

147S

ALL WAYNE'S CHILDREN

152S

153S

112F

132F

#NEVERSTOPSNOWPLOWING

116F

104S

131S

145F

DARK 'N' STORMIES

125F

126F

148S

112S

JERRY HUNTERS

154S

BENJ & JERRYS 

156F

157F

158S

160F

137F

157S

THE DEVIL WEARS GARNEAU

133F

133S

124S

146S

142F

Category I  - 149 & under



PEAK TO VALLEY RACE 2015

9 19.54.61     

    GUY HETHERINGTON 6.22.38 

    GUY DALE 5.10.56 

    CHRIS MOMY 4.08.83 

    ELLA-MARK SCHROEDER 4.12.84 

14 20.38.63     

    GREG BROWN 4.04.52 

    MATT WESTWOOD 6.55.30 

    TONY BACHLER 4.34.74 

    CARLY CHURCH 5.04.07 

Category I  - 149 & under continued

ALL TRACKS PROS

147F

143F

151S

135S

GOLD FLAKES

149S

118F

109F

120S



Rank Bib Time

1 136 3.44.08

2 56 3.47.50

3 97 3.50.09

4 51 3.57.35

5 92 4.04.79

6 91 4.06.77

7 125 4.14.66

8 4 4.17.70

9 94 4.18.34

10 126 4.22.09

11 135 4.26.44

12 127 4.28.22

13 55 4.30.21

14 48 4.30.33

15 134 4.33.03

16 50 4.36.07

17 86 4.41.56

18 133 4.43.56

19 1 4.46.25

20 21 4.46.73

21 87 4.50.32

22 137 4.52.22

23 129 4.54.36

24 54 4.55.56

25 128 5.01.71

26 132 5.05.76

27 53 5.05.93

28 122 5.11.25

29 131 5.16.80

30 52 5.19.14

31 93 5.20.16

32 96 5.29.23

33 130 5.29.52

34 57 5.32.74

35 90 5.34.10

36 46 5.38.87

37 45 5.48.64

38 47 5.49.45

39 98 5.56.54

40 124 5.57.07

41 88 6.08.62

42 95 6.15.22

43 119 6.27.41

44 58 6.38.75

45 3 6.42.26

46 85 6.42.57

47 123 6.44.72

48 49 7.26.39

49 89 8.40.29

50 2 11.17.45

Name

ALISON YEARSLEY

JACKIE LANGTRY

KENDALL ANDEREGG

BUNNY HUMPHREYS-HOGG

GISELLE PORTENIER

JANE GROSTICK

ALISON ROBB

CAROLINE DICKSON

YVONNE HAEFLIGER

CATHY MILNE

KIRSTAN FENGLER

JODIE MASON

ALECIA MASON

LIZ DUNN

BECKY KERFOOT

JANE SKEA

KATIE MCGAULEY

JULIE COSSETTE

HEIDI OETTER

SIOBHAN ALLEN

MAUREEN VLASES

AUBIN CALVERT

GRACE OAKS

SHARON LOUIE

SONIA WATTENBARGER

REBECCA ROBERTS

MACKENZIE IRWIN

MAY UENO-HATHAZI

WENDY BARKER

SUSAN SMITH

STEPHANIE GRIESER

SALLY WARNER

JUDY AMELI

WENDY BROOKBANK

CAROLINE DAY

ANDREE VAJDA-JANYK

TALIA CHRISTIANSON

AMBER TRENT

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2015

Friday Individual Women's Times

SHANNON CAMPBELL

LIZ THOMPSON

KELLY BOOTH

JOAN WILSON

LESLIE DRENKA

NADINE CAREY

CAROL ATKINSON

CHRISTINE YANISIW

SADIE TACILAUSKAS

JANET GRAHAM

PAMELA LENNOX

VAL ROLLETT



Rank Bib Time Rank Bib Time

1 138 3.17.35 54 27 4.28.39

2 144 3.21.93 55 36 4.28.70

3 146 3.22.76 56 64 4.29.52

4 149 3.23.31 57 99 4.33.10

5 152 3.31.33 58 121 4.33.77

6 59 3.39.57 59 109 4.34.74

7 148 3.40.67 60 29 4.35.12

8 80 3.40.93 61 156 4.35.69

9 120 3.41.02 62 28 4.39.20

10 78 3.42.91 63 19 4.40.72

11 73 3.43.14 64 66 4.41.15

12 110 3.43.28 65 141 4.48.28

13 69 3.43.36 66 76 4.52.97

14 154 3.46.98 67 16 4.54.41

15 68 3.46.99 68 139 4.55.37

16 145 3.47.88 69 39 4.56.44

17 72 3.52.06 70 30 5.01.25

18 70 3.52.67 71 151 5.02.76

19 153 3.52.83 72 140 5.03.52

20 40 3.53.35 73 160 5.03.88

20 155 3.53.35 74 84 5.04.87

22 33 3.53.37 75 13 5.05.96

23 71 3.54.26 76 107 5.06.24

24 43 3.54.51 77 24 5.06.69

25 65 3.57.44 78 44 5.09.48

26 74 3.59.92 79 5 5.09.68

27 67 4.00.00 80 82 5.10.38

28 32 4.00.73 81 143 5.10.56

29 150 4.00.94 82 15 5.10.77

30 100 4.01.38 83 17 5.15.68

31 25 4.01.93 84 111 5.17.19

32 23 4.02.00 85 42 5.22.00

33 8 4.06.22 86 14 5.23.47

34 26 4.07.53 87 6 5.23.85

35 61 4.10.71 88 106 5.24.45

36 115 4.11.59 89 117 5.25.52

37 41 4.13.25 90 63 5.26.79

38 9 4.13.30 91 142 5.27.78

39 75 4.13.34 92 83 5.28.52

40 101 4.13.68 93 18 5.32.13

41 113 4.14.30 94 105 5.33.60

42 38 4.16.93 95 102 5.35.55

43 60 4.17.53 96 35 5.39.82

44 79 4.18.47 97 11 5.43.39

45 116 4.21.57 98 104 5.47.79

46 114 4.21.98 99 12 5.50.38

47 37 4.22.33 100 34 5.51.25

48 31 4.22.46 101 81 5.55.52

49 112 4.23.05 102 7 5.59.74

50 103 4.23.15 103 22 6.06.60

51 10 4.26.21 104 147 6.22.38

52 157 4.26.23 105 118 6.55.30

53 62 4.26.32

Name Name

DON PERALA

HERB GRUBEL

ANGUS LEEMING

DEREK CAMPBELL

JAY MCKENZIE

JACK PECK

JIM POGANY

COLIN DEARING

KEVIN DODDS

PETER ROWAT

BUTCH WHITE JOHN MINTON 

PAUL VENNER

DAVID TRUSSLER

JULES LAJOIE

NICK KOPPERT

BOB BRETT WAYNE HUME

BRIAN CAMERON GUY DALE

DANIEL CROWE-HUTCHON

MICHAEL MCCONNELL

MALCOLM HOGG

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2015

Friday Individual Men's Times

JORDY NORRIS

KENT WILLS

RYAN OUGHTRED

FRANCOIS HEBERT

MARIAN TREGER

KELBY HALBERT

DAVE MACKINLAY

ED RUSSELL

JUKKA LIIMU

ANDREW HOWELL

MATTHEW COYNE

TONY BACHLER

SPENCER HOOPES

ANGUS CRAWFORD BENJI HASSELL

PATRICK MCCURDY

JD MCLEAN

JOE HERTZ

NIGEL JONES

DOUGLAS BENNETT

JOHN CORMACK TREVOR MAIDMENT

TOMMY THOMPSON KEVIN DRISCOLL

GEOFF GERHART

JOHN MUZZILLO

ALEX PROCHAZKA LARRY MOORE

MARK HORNBY

CHRISTIAN AIGNER

ALASTAIR YOUNGER

MATT WHITE

JONATHAN DECAIGNY

HEINRICH SCHLEGEL

ALAN ERICKSON

GARRETT JONES

SATOSHI TAMAKI

PETER LYALL JACK BARTER

KEEGAN IRWIN LENN KOROBANIK

JOHN TOWNSEND MIKE MCRORY

MATT LENNOX KING

RICHARD HARLEY

PAUL RATTENBURY

BLAIR MACKIE

STEVE DUNN

CAM AVERY

KRIS BURHARDT

DAN GUMPRICH

JAMES MORTON

WAYNE ADDISON

OWEN OWENS

ROBERT STITT

JOHN DOYLE 

LLOYD HENDERSON DAN ALLARD

TONY KLOEPFER JOHN MARSHALL

LOUIS JONCAS PETER COOPERBERG

CAM GORE RU MEHTA

LUKE BRANDON JAN SOKOLOWSKI

TOM COLE BRIAN FISH

STACEY WILSON

TONY CALLEN

JASON CHOO

ROGER WATTS

AL FIFE GUY HETHERINGTON

TOM JERVIS MATT WESTWOOD

DAVE CROWTHER

WALTER MACKIE

NEIL BAKER LEN FISHER

DARREN SAUL JOE OETTER



Rank Name Bib Time

1 SHIHO NEGISHI 128 3.14.12

2 TOVE PASHKOWSKI 117 3.18.33

3 KIM MCKNIGHT 84 3.19.25

4 BRIANNE ORMEROD 127 3.23.08

5 COREY HARLE 79 3.25.52

6 WENDY HARRISON 47 3.30.19

7 GABBY PAWLOWSKI 125 3.31.24

8 DEBORAH BAYLISS 126 3.33.48

9 JILL WARLAND 48 3.33.87

10 AMANDA BUTLER 85 3.36.38

11 ALI BARTRAM 131 3.44.35

12 MACAULEY DECK 124 3.44.80

13 HILARY JANE DAVISON 80 3.48.65

14 ALISON VOLLET 78 3.50.90

15 JOY FERA 11 3.51.25

16 BROOKE MILNE 129 3.57.69

17 ANTONIA GREGORI 121 3.58.10

18 HEIKE STIPPLER 83 3.58.22

19 LEE ANNE UNDERWOOD 40 4.00.69

20 MARNIE GIBSON 44 4.02.60

21 CATHY JEWETT 41 4.03.73

22 LENKA PROCHAZKA 132 4.04.66

23 RANDALL CARPENTER 130 4.07.76

24 CHRIS VANDER PYL 46 4.08.36

25 TERRY DALY 42 4.11.28

26 ELLA-MARK SCHROEDER 135 4.12.84

27 SUSAN O'NEILL 51 4.20.70

28 BETH PAYNE 14 4.21.94

29 VALERIE LEES 87 4.23.39

30 CHERYL ORMEROD 12 4.25.55

31 GAIL KRIVEL-ZACKS 15 4.29.23

32 JANET MOSCHARD 13 4.30.88

33 DENISE HOLLERAN-BOSWELL 43 4.37.78

34 HELENE BERTRAND 1 4.38.00

35 STEPHANIE MASON 122 4.38.44

36 PAT MACKENZIE 17 4.40.11

37 ROSEMARY KEEVIL 18 4.42.55

38 ANN DUFFY 45 4.44.11

39 JULIE CLAVEAU 82 4.44.65

40 ANNABEL FENDALL 133 4.54.62

41 JAN ERICKSON 2 5.01.46

42 CINDY WATKINS 50 5.02.95

43 CARLY CHURCH 120 5.04.07

44 SUSAN CIPP 16 5.09.81

45 ALLISON MACDONALD 49 5.11.15

46 DEVON KENNEDY 119 5.15.37

47 FIONA MINTON 86 5.22.35

48 ROSALIE DOWSE 81 5.37.22

49 PAULA WRIGHT 123 5.40.19

50 KATH CREERY 118 6.15.85

51 STACEY ANDERSON 116 6.37.19

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2015

Saturday Individual Women's Times



Rank Bib Time Rank Bib Time

1 MARCUS WARING 152 3.00.36 53 ANDY SOLLARS 53 4.00.18

2 JAYME SMITHERS 140 3.03.09 54 TOM DUFFELL 158 4.02.31

3 BEBE ZORICIC 62 3.05.86 54 CASEY WATTENBARGER 97 4.02.31

4 ROB BRUDAR 76 3.10.69 56 JAKO KRUSHNISKY 70 4.02.41

5 BRENNAN COOK 136 3.12.69 57 JOHN POLLARD 61 4.02.42

6 STEVE FLECKENSTEIN 63 3.14.74 58 JORIS MOSCHARD 31 4.02.98

7 MATT MACARTNEY 138 3.16.85 59 PETER REICHENBACH 36 4.03.34

8 BILL VLASES 92 3.18.16 60 MIKE COYNE 113 4.03.82

9 DAVE JOHNSTON 60 3.20.75 61 GREG BROWN 149 4.04.52

10 TOM DUGUID 69 3.21.93 62 JAY KLOEPFER 71 4.04.66

11 NADIO HACHEY 105 3.22.86 63 MICHAEL SOUTHEY 91 4.04.69

12 BOB DEEKS 68 3.24.12 64 CHRIS MILNE 59 4.05.30

13 KYLE LONG 153 3.24.16 65 ADRIAN LEE 104 4.05.85

14 ALEX WARDLE 111 3.26.42 66 JACK CARLSON 33 4.06.56

15 DOUG CARTER 34 3.28.76 67 CHRIS MOMY 151 4.08.83

16 DON VANEESTEREN 96 3.31.30 68 LARRY MCLEAN 74 4.10.55

17 DAVID STEVENS 154 3.31.83 69 DUNCAN REID 142 4.10.82

18 GARRET GENTLE 98 3.33.84 70 MARK CRAWFORD 67 4.10.88

19 MICHAEL COOPERBERG 110 3.33.89 71 VINCE MACKIE 156 4.11.30

20 SIMON HORNER 100 3.33.91 72 EVAN HORIE 146 4.15.63

21 JOHN WADSWORTH 101 3.34.92 73 CHRISTOPHER MUCHA 114 4.16.13

22 MARTIN SUCHY 112 3.35.15 74 JUSTIN MASON 137 4.17.43

23 KURT MEHRER 94 3.36.13 75 MATT RUDOLF 57 4.18.37

24 PETER SCHENK 102 3.37.08 76 CHARLES PERRIER 157 4.20.72

25 ADAM DAGG 147 3.38.67 77 MARK GERSTEN 77 4.21.47

26 BRUCE ALEXANDER 65 3.39.00 78 JERRY O'NEILL 24 4.22.78

27 CHRIS VAJDA 28 3.39.84 79 LAWRENCE ASTLE 72 4.23.96

28 CORY NELSON 145 3.42.26 80 BERNARD KAHLERT 8 4.27.05

29 KELLY SALISBURY 75 3.42.92 81 GERRY SCOTT 32 4.27.87

30 DAVID TRENT 143 3.44.18 82 ANDY OETTER 88 4.28.75

31 KRIS OETTER 73 3.44.28 83 ALAN SMITH 108 4.32.03

32 EDWARD MAYERHOFER 99 3.44.37 84 ALBERT VAN CITTERS 4 4.32.40

33 MIKE VARRIN 93 3.45.26 85 RON DUECK 139 4.38.60

34 RASHID NIAZI 106 3.47.28 86 BOB GALLAGHER 30 4.40.35

35 TED ASTELLS 35 3.47.63 87 BRUCE JOHNSTON 22 4.42.90

36 DAN EVANS 95 3.47.74 88 SCOTT SPECTOR 25 4.45.17

37 DAVID NICHOLSON 52 3.49.27 89 JAMES MASON 19 4.50.73

38 NORM KONRADSON 21 3.50.90 90 DUNCAN FARQUHARSON 29 4.53.21

39 RANDY JANG 38 3.52.50 91 JEREMY ROBB 144 4.56.69

40 RON PERRYMAN 58 3.54.06 92 GERNOT DICK 3 4.59.00

41 CHASE ENGLEHART 155 3.54.53 93 DAVID BIRKENSHAW 56 4.59.50

42 PETER DAY 148 3.55.15 94 KEVIN CREERY 115 5.00.14

43 ARNOLD SCHLEGEL 150 3.55.18 95 DON ELSON 90 5.01.48

44 DAVE ORMEROD 26 3.55.30 96 ROB KLINE 27 5.13.36

45 GEORGE LOBISSER 39 3.55.65 97 JAN SOKOLOWSKI 9 5.21.16

46 GRANT IRWIN 55 3.55.68 98 LEWIS REINDERS 5 5.27.79

47 LIONEL JORDAN 159 3.57.13 99 JACK WADSWORTH 6 5.42.38

48 GEORDIE TRUSLER 54 3.57.56 100 CHRIS  KARCZEWSKI 10 5.43.70

49 DAVE KIRK 66 3.57.90 101 JOHN GRAVEL 89 6.01.23

50 LOU FENNINGER 20 3.58.73 102 PETER DEY 7 10.54.72

51 ROD MCNEIL 23 3.59.82 103 CIARAN KEOGH 103 11.44.05

52 CASPER BRITT 107 4.00.10

NameName

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2015

Saturday Individual Men's Times



RANK TEAM CATEGORY TIME
1 BLUE ICE WRECKING CREW 175-199 13.46.12  

2 NZ RACERS I 150-174 14.06.30  

3 BARRY THE ROOSTER 200-224 14.08.23  

4 HOOPLA 175-199 14.13.89  

5 RAVEN MADNESS 200-224 14.39.73  

6 BLACKCOMB TOMAHAWKS 150-174 14.39.75  

7 RUSTY EDGES 175-199 14.41.75  

8 GENTLE DRIFTERS 200-224 14.47.43  

9 TARTAN BEAVERS 175-199 14.49.84  

10 TEAM APRES SKI 149 and UNDER 15.10.26  

11 IF YOU AIN'T FIRST YOU'RE LAST 200-224 15.22.62  

12 CRESTED BEAUTS 150-174 15.25.58  

13 NZ RACERS II 150-174 15.28.12  

14 FREERIDE 149 and UNDER 15.31.25  

15 TOES FIRST 175-199 15.35.04  

16 WILD EASTERN FLYERS 250 & UP 15.46.19  

17 ALL WAYNE'S CHILDREN 149 and UNDER 15.53.33  

18 TEAM SPIRIT 225-249 15.54.26  

19 #NEVERSTOPSNOWPLOWING 149 and UNDER 15.59.65  

20 MENAGE A QUATRE 200-224 16.02.56  

21 DARK 'N' STORMIES 149 and UNDER 16.07.05  

22 LEGACY CRUISERS 250 & UP 16.07.63  

23 RAIN ROCKETS 150-174 16.08.16  

24 BONNE CHANCE 175-199 16.22.57  

25 RED RACERS 200-224 16.28.26  

26 SWISS MOVEMENT 225-249 16.28.29  

27 THE ORANGE PEELERS 150-174 16.43.21  

28 GUYS 'N' DOLL 150-174 16.46.89  

29 JULES' JEWELS 250 & UP 16.47.79  

30 BLACK TUSK BOMBERS 200-224 16.53.01  

31 FRIDAY AFTERNOON GROUP 2 225-249 16.56.06  

32 DUSTY'S SOCIAL CLUB III 225-249 17.00.74  

33 HELL BENT FOR DUSTYS 225-249 17.13.42  

34 PEAK STREAKERS 175-199 17.22.68  

35 SQUIRREL CHASERS 200-224 17.23.88  

36 TOP GUN HOSERS 225-249 17.41.73  

37 ATTAQUE SWISS 150-174 17.47.48  

38 JERRY HUNTERS 149 and UNDER 17.48.65  

39 DEFINITELY MAYBE 225-249 17.54.10  

40 BURNING THIGH SENSATION 200-224 17.55.08  

41 THE MOTHER RUMMERS 175-199 17.55.71  

42 WENDY AND THE LOST BOYS 200-224 17.57.07  

43 BENJ & JERRYS 149 and UNDER 17.58.85  

44 AMOS AND ANDY 150-174 18.05.01  

45 TEAM GAMBIER 150-174 18.10.41  

46 THE DEVIL WEARS GARNEAU 149 and UNDER 18.11.77  

47 BLACK TUSK BOOMERS 250 & UP 18.44.27  

48 CGP AND SONS 225-249 18.46.02  

49 BIG BAY PACKERS 225-249 18.46.17  

50 FRENCH DISCO 175-199 19.02.42  

51 DEVIL'S BLUFF KILTLIFTERS 225-249 19.07.41  

52 RED AND WHITE EXPRESS 225-249 19.09.45  

53 FIFI 250 & UP 19.11.35  

54 FRANZ BAIT 175-199 19.16.54  
55 OETTER B' JOKING 225-249 19.18.70  

Overall Team Placing

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2015



RANK TEAM CATEGORY TIME
56 VICTORIOUS SECRET 225-249 19.28.38  

57 PETE TO CREEK 225-249 19.40.97  

58 SLUSH SLAYERS 150-174 19.50.01  

59 ALL TRACKS PROS 149 and UNDER 19.54.61  

60 NANABIJOU 175-199 20.18.76  

61 BALSAM BOMBERS 175-199 20.38.51  

62 GOLD FLAKES 149 and UNDER 20.38.63  

63 WHERE'S THE CHAMPAGNE 175-199 20.47.60  

64 BIG AL AND THE PRETENDERS 200-224 21.18.53  

65 HUFF 'N PUFF 250 & UP 21.57.81  

66 R.U. SERIOUS? 150-174 22.03.42  

67 BAINBRIDGE BAMBOO CHEWERS 175-199 22.04.06  

68 VARIACHI 250 & UP 22.27.14  

69 EVERYBODY LOVES BACON 200-224 22.37.24  

70 WE GOT ROBBED 150-174 23.20.30  

71 TEAM PARAMOR 250 & UP 24.36.45  

72 WHAT WERE WE THINKING... 175-199 30.56.78  

Overall Team Placing  continued

Whistler Peak to Valley Race 2015


